
TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 28.8.11
overall class

NO NAME CAR Class 1 2 3 4 sub 5 6 7 sub 8 9 10 sub 11 12 13 14 sub 15 16 17 18 Total place place
total total total total

Overall results
4 James Wilson Mini 1 109 51.1 47.0 49 256.1 73 93 93.8 515.9 44.4 48.8 44.6 653.7 62.0 68.7 53.1 84.0 921.5 88.9 72.4 60.6 70 1213.4 1

14 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 2 108 52.4 45.8 48 254.2 72 92 97.6 515.8 44.9 51.3 46.6 658.6 63.0 70.2 54.7 86.3 932.8 89.2 69.0 62.0 66 1219.0 2 1
1 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 103 50.6 47.0 48 248.6 76 91 102.9 518.5 44.9 48.7 45.1 657.2 65.6 72.0 54.7 91.2 940.7 87.8 69.2 62.2 66 1225.9 3 2

17 Ronnie Griffin MGB GT 3 110 49.2 48.2 46 253.4 71 96 107.8 528.2 55.9 49.4 44.9 678.4 60.1 73.1 51.0 83.3 945.9 87.5 68.5 59.1 67 1228.0 4 1
16 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 107 52.2 45.8 49 254.0 71 97 100.1 522.1 59.1 56.0 46.0 683.2 63.7 73.5 53.4 88.5 962.3 86.9 71.0 62.3 66 1248.5 5 3
2 Eddie Peterson Mini 1 110 50.6 48.5 51 260.1 73 99 99.2 531.3 44.1 55.7 44.4 675.5 63.4 69.4 57.8 87.7 953.8 91.6 70.4 66.0 67 1248.8 6 1
9 Andrew O'Donohoe Midget 3 107 50.8 52.3 47 257.1 76 101 103.7 537.8 45.4 64.4 44.9 692.5 64.6 72.6 53.1 92.3 975.1 104.2 77.7 60.9 67 1284.9 7 2

22 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 117 53.0 49.5 50 269.5 73 102 105.0 549.5 45.0 54.3 50.7 699.5 65.1 73.5 58.4 94.3 990.8 89.4 77.2 62.9 73 1293.3 8 4
20 Simon Echlin Starlet 2 110 51.9 47.3 52 261.2 75 94 101.4 531.6 47.9 51.7 50.0 681.2 64.5 73.0 67.7 87.9 974.3 90.0 75.9 62.7 96 1298.9 9 5
29 John Nolan Starlet 2 110 52.2 48.5 53 263.7 73 92 105.1 533.8 54.3 58.4 49.0 695.5 63.7 86.2 66.1 90.1 1001.6 92.6 72.2 62.6 71 1300.0 10 6
59 Brian Murphy Starlet 2 112 53.5 47.1 49 261.6 71 93 116.9 542.5 52.9 58.9 46.7 701.0 64.9 79.1 59.0 88.8 992.8 89.9 82.6 62.9 72 1300.2 11 7
6 Mark Doran Escort 3 118 55.9 50.8 48 272.7 79 105 109.1 565.8 46.7 51.4 45.9 709.8 64.4 70.8 62.4 90.0 997.4 97.8 71.8 63.3 71 1301.3 12 3

43 Philip O'Reilly  Starlet 2 113 65.1 46.9 50 275.0 73 95 102.8 545.8 59.0 53.9 52.0 710.7 65.5 75.3 61.7 91.6 1004.8 92.9 72.7 62.9 72 1305.3 13 8
41 Ian Downey Starlet 2 111 54.9 45.0 48 258.9 76 95 105.3 535.2 48.7 57.2 51.6 692.7 75.4 77.5 65.4 88.8 999.8 94.2 74.3 71.1 72 1311.4 14 9
36 John McAssey Starlet 2 120 53.9 47.8 50 271.7 77 101 104.5 554.2 46.9 55.1 47.8 704.0 74.1 77.3 56.0 89.0 1000.4 96.9 80.2 66.8 74 1318.3 15 10
51 Kevin O'Rourke Starlet 2 114 53.2 52.1 47 266.3 71 95 108.2 540.5 50.4 78.7 48.0 717.6 67.3 79.8 69.5 89.2 1023.4 98.8 71.0 69.2 75 1337.4 16 11
3 Clive Peterson Mini 1 114 54.3 55.7 52 276.0 86 103 122.8 587.8 48.0 56.1 44.9 736.8 67.4 79.8 60.7 91.8 1036.5 92.9 73.1 65.8 73 1341.3 17 2

10 Michael Reid Midget 3 114 58.7 48.8 50 271.5 73 106 114.4 564.9 54.0 52.9 43.8 715.6 65.5 78.1 64.3 103.4 1026.9 101.3 76.4 64.8 72 1341.4 18 4
15 Anthony Preston Starlet 2 118 55.1 46.3 50 269.4 80 98 118.8 566.2 58.0 54.9 46.2 725.3 66.8 79.9 63.8 99.7 1035.5 93.0 76.1 64.0 76 1344.6 19 12
61 Joe Doran Manta 3 119 54.3 49.5 48 270.8 72 102 111.7 556.5 54.3 53.6 47.4 711.8 64.5 80.7 71.0 95.2 1023.2 102.7 78.2 66.7 78 1348.8 20 5
5 Dermot Carnegie Escort 3 133 51.6 62.6 48 295.2 99 99 115.0 608.2 50.0 50.5 53.9 762.6 62.7 80.6 60.4 89.6 1055.9 91.5 73.1 62.8 71 1354.3 21 6

34 John Maher Starlet 2 112 65.1 46.5 47 270.6 75 104 116.9 566.5 54.2 55.7 51.8 728.2 70.2 75.5 81.0 92.0 1046.9 96.4 75.5 67.6 81 1367.4 22 13
42 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 117 70.0 48.4 50 285.4 80 108 111.3 584.7 53.0 54.4 50.0 742.1 69.4 82.7 68.9 92.2 1055.3 94.4 76.1 70.0 77 1372.8 23 14
23 Ron Mullen Sunny 2 122 55.1 48.3 55 280.4 78 101 116.2 575.6 48.5 55.5 55.5 735.1 67.8 78.5 63.5 98.9 1043.8 106.7 84.1 69.0 76 1379.6 24 15
37 Keith Slowey Starlet 2 115 54.2 49.7 55 273.9 78 108 115.3 575.2 53.3 58.6 54.1 741.2 67.2 80.0 74.9 91.0 1054.3 97.7 78.9 66.5 85 1382.4 25 16
31 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 113 58.0 46.7 51 268.7 77 98 115.8 559.5 74.1 60.8 50.7 745.1 73.5 92.2 70.1 91.4 1072.3 97.1 77.2 70.0 73 1389.6 26 17
39 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 122 61.5 48.7 50 282.2 101 115 109.1 607.3 52.2 55.4 49.3 764.2 69.0 80.4 68.7 92.0 1074.3 96.8 78.5 66.6 74 1390.2 27 18
32 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 117 54.1 49.9 50 271.0 79 108 119.4 577.4 55.6 62.3 51.0 746.3 66.1 76.3 75.0 113.3 1077.0 100.3 79.6 65.2 75 1397.1 28 19
7 Martin Nugent Escort 3 124 57.1 55.0 50 286.1 81 109 118.6 594.7 48.8 52.4 49.2 745.1 66.0 82.3 81.0 96.1 1070.5 110.0 78.4 68.0 74 1400.9 29 7

56 Colm Flynn Starlet 2 132 61.5 52.4 49 294.9 86 106 121.8 608.7 51.3 61.1 49.1 770.2 70.8 79.0 77.3 99.6 1096.9 98.6 77.9 68.1 75 1416.5 30 20
45 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 2 123 59.4 51.0 50 283.4 82 110 121.2 596.6 63.3 58.4 48.7 767.0 70.5 85.2 69.8 94.6 1087.1 104.5 84.0 71.2 77 1423.8 31 21
30 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 117 57.1 47.3 52 273.4 82 109 121.5 585.9 55.7 56.2 49.4 747.2 67.4 98.7 79.3 107.7 1100.3 100.9 84.6 68.1 78 1431.9 32 22
40 Joe Downey Starlet 2 117 60.8 46.5 51 275.3 77 118 115.4 585.7 56.8 61.3 48.8 752.6 79.6 81.2 80.3 97.1 1090.8 103.3 83.1 70.4 85 1432.6 33 23
52 Stephen Briggs Almera 2 127 60.0 52.2 51 290.2 86 111 120.5 607.7 53.5 59.1 50.8 771.1 72.2 82.8 70.5 103.7 1100.3 104.8 81.9 69.5 80 1436.5 34 24
35 Dave Fitzgerald Starlet 2 128 68.9 51.5 51 299.4 76 110 116.9 602.3 74.1 56.2 61.1 793.7 72.1 81.0 65.3 93.4 1105.5 103.0 84.7 67.5 80 1440.7 35 25
19 Allan Harryman MX5 3 125 58.4 52.8 51 287.2 101 120 123.8 632.0 58.0 62.6 46.2 798.8 67.9 81.6 72.8 101.3 1122.4 101.1 77.3 65.1 79 1444.9 36 8
50 Brian Kingston Peugeot 309 2 126 57.2 51.4 55 289.6 86 108 123.8 607.4 56.1 61.2 48.8 773.5 70.6 82.9 72.7 98.3 1098.0 108.7 89.0 65.8 84 1445.5 37 26
53 Paschal Dunne Starlet 2 131 63.0 49.3 51 294.3 86 108 123.8 612.1 57.7 61.8 45.8 777.4 71.1 79.5 80.9 99.3 1108.2 103.1 76.3 68.2 92 1447.8 38 27
44 Noel Devlin Starlet 2 123 57.1 47.4 51 278.5 81 106 123.8 589.3 62.6 64.2 49.6 765.7 70.5 96.9 75.2 101.2 1109.5 101.8 84.7 74.8 82 1452.8 39 28
26 Piers MacFheorais MX5 3 119 68.5 55.4 76 318.9 81 110 117.1 627.0 50.9 60.2 53.5 791.6 82.4 80.8 72.2 103.0 1130.0 97.5 82.1 66.2 78 1453.8 40 9
46 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 117 62.8 49.5 55 284.3 101 98 123.8 607.1 74.1 63.1 47.9 792.2 67.2 81.9 60.6 104.1 1106.0 108.6 78.3 66.8 96 1455.7 41 29
47 James Mansfield Mini 1 123 55.7 51.3 55 285.0 85 121 123.0 614.0 60.1 59.6 50.5 784.2 72.9 98.4 69.3 96.0 1120.8 101.5 85.7 70.0 94 1472.0 42 3
8 Billy Fennan Escort 3 125 58.6 57.8 54 295.4 94 109 120.4 618.8 57.9 67.8 50.2 794.7 69.6 88.0 81.0 100.2 1133.5 112.1 82.1 68.6 78 1474.3 43 10

49 Karen Gaffney Mini 1 132 61.1 49.8 53 295.9 82 117 123.8 618.7 58.2 63.2 48.8 788.9 72.3 93.9 81.0 94.1 1130.2 106.3 90.0 73.8 85 1485.3 44 4
25 Owen Whelan MX5 3 131 61.5 53.5 51 297.0 99 121 123.8 640.8 58.5 61.5 56.1 816.9 67.1 79.8 81.0 106.7 1151.5 105.7 74.9 67.6 96 1495.7 45 11
12 Joe Reynolds BMW 3 120 58.1 58.2 50 286.3 101 121 123.3 631.6 64.4 64.3 44.9 805.2 68.4 85.2 81.0 102.3 1142.1 116.9 85.0 73.6 87 1504.6 46 12
55 Mick Fisher Starlet 2 129 79.2 49.9 50 308.1 88 116 123.8 635.9 62.1 78.7 48.2 824.9 72.5 98.7 71.2 98.3 1165.6 101.0 87.2 71.4 84 1509.2 47 30
54 Shane Dunne Starlet 2 130 77.8 48.5 52 308.3 95 112 122.9 638.2 56.4 60.1 47.2 801.9 72.9 85.1 81.0 113.3 1154.2 110.2 81.3 74.7 93 1513.4 48 31
60 Zoe Briggs Almera 2 133 74.6 59.2 54 320.8 94 116 123.8 654.6 71.1 68.2 55.7 849.6 74.6 93.2 81.0 107.2 1205.6 107.9 93.7 79.5 96 1582.7 49 32
24 Philip McIlvenna  MX5 3 128 64.0 59.8 52 303.8 95 119 123.8 641.6 72.8 78.7 53.4 846.5 75.1 90.8 81.0 113.3 1206.7 116.9 92.1 79.0 96 1590.7 50 13

33 Stephen Free Proton 2 117 60.8 46.3 49 273.1 77 106 123.8 579.9 55.1 78.7 51.2 764.9 0.0 79.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
27 Richard Meeke Corsa 2 111 53.8 47.3 48 260.1 73 114 104.0 551.1 50.3 57.2 47.0 705.6 65.0 71.8 55.1 87.2 984.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
28 David Meeke Corsa 2 133 57.9 48.5 50 289.4 80 104 123.8 597.2 74.1 59.6 48.5 779.4 75.1 79.1 68.9 90.8 1093.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0



TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 28.8.11
overall class

NO NAME CAR Class 1 2 3 4 sub 5 6 7 sub 8 9 10 sub 11 12 13 14 sub 15 16 17 18 Total place place
total total total total

Class results
4 James Wilson Mini 1 109 51.1 47.0 49 256.1 73 93 93.8 515.9 44.4 48.8 44.6 653.7 62.0 68.7 53.1 84.0 921.5 88.9 72.4 60.6 70 1213.4 1
2 Eddie Peterson Mini 1 110 50.6 48.5 51 260.1 73 99 99.2 531.3 44.1 55.7 44.4 675.5 63.4 69.4 57.8 87.7 953.8 91.6 70.4 66.0 67 1248.8 6 1
3 Clive Peterson Mini 1 114 54.3 55.7 52 276.0 86 103 122.8 587.8 48.0 56.1 44.9 736.8 67.4 79.8 60.7 91.8 1036.5 92.9 73.1 65.8 73 1341.3 17 2

47 James Mansfield Mini 1 123 55.7 51.3 55 285.0 85 121 123.0 614.0 60.1 59.6 50.5 784.2 72.9 98.4 69.3 96.0 1120.8 101.5 85.7 70.0 94 1472.0 42 3
49 Karen Gaffney Mini 1 132 61.1 49.8 53 295.9 82 117 123.8 618.7 58.2 63.2 48.8 788.9 72.3 93.9 81.0 94.1 1130.2 106.3 90.0 73.8 85 1485.3 44 4

14 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 2 108 52.4 45.8 48 254.2 72 92 97.6 515.8 44.9 51.3 46.6 658.6 63.0 70.2 54.7 86.3 932.8 89.2 69.0 62.0 66 1219.0 2 1
1 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 103 50.6 47.0 48 248.6 76 91 102.9 518.5 44.9 48.7 45.1 657.2 65.6 72.0 54.7 91.2 940.7 87.8 69.2 62.2 66 1225.9 3 2

16 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 107 52.2 45.8 49 254.0 71 97 100.1 522.1 59.1 56.0 46.0 683.2 63.7 73.5 53.4 88.5 962.3 86.9 71.0 62.3 66 1248.5 5 3
22 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 117 53.0 49.5 50 269.5 73 102 105.0 549.5 45.0 54.3 50.7 699.5 65.1 73.5 58.4 94.3 990.8 89.4 77.2 62.9 73 1293.3 8 4
20 Simon Echlin Starlet 2 110 51.9 47.3 52 261.2 75 94 101.4 531.6 47.9 51.7 50.0 681.2 64.5 73.0 67.7 87.9 974.3 90.0 75.9 62.7 96 1298.9 9 5
29 John Nolan Starlet 2 110 52.2 48.5 53 263.7 73 92 105.1 533.8 54.3 58.4 49.0 695.5 63.7 86.2 66.1 90.1 1001.6 92.6 72.2 62.6 71 1300.0 10 6
59 Brian Murphy Starlet 2 112 53.5 47.1 49 261.6 71 93 116.9 542.5 52.9 58.9 46.7 701.0 64.9 79.1 59.0 88.8 992.8 89.9 82.6 62.9 72 1300.2 11 7
43 Philip O'Reilly  Starlet 2 113 65.1 46.9 50 275.0 73 95 102.8 545.8 59.0 53.9 52.0 710.7 65.5 75.3 61.7 91.6 1004.8 92.9 72.7 62.9 72 1305.3 13 8
41 Ian Downey Starlet 2 111 54.9 45.0 48 258.9 76 95 105.3 535.2 48.7 57.2 51.6 692.7 75.4 77.5 65.4 88.8 999.8 94.2 74.3 71.1 72 1311.4 14 9
36 John McAssey Starlet 2 120 53.9 47.8 50 271.7 77 101 104.5 554.2 46.9 55.1 47.8 704.0 74.1 77.3 56.0 89.0 1000.4 96.9 80.2 66.8 74 1318.3 15 10
51 Kevin O'Rourke Starlet 2 114 53.2 52.1 47 266.3 71 95 108.2 540.5 50.4 78.7 48.0 717.6 67.3 79.8 69.5 89.2 1023.4 98.8 71.0 69.2 75 1337.4 16 11
15 Anthony Preston Starlet 2 118 55.1 46.3 50 269.4 80 98 118.8 566.2 58.0 54.9 46.2 725.3 66.8 79.9 63.8 99.7 1035.5 93.0 76.1 64.0 76 1344.6 19 12
34 John Maher Starlet 2 112 65.1 46.5 47 270.6 75 104 116.9 566.5 54.2 55.7 51.8 728.2 70.2 75.5 81.0 92.0 1046.9 96.4 75.5 67.6 81 1367.4 22 13
42 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 117 70.0 48.4 50 285.4 80 108 111.3 584.7 53.0 54.4 50.0 742.1 69.4 82.7 68.9 92.2 1055.3 94.4 76.1 70.0 77 1372.8 23 14
23 Ron Mullen Sunny 2 122 55.1 48.3 55 280.4 78 101 116.2 575.6 48.5 55.5 55.5 735.1 67.8 78.5 63.5 98.9 1043.8 106.7 84.1 69.0 76 1379.6 24 15
37 Keith Slowey Starlet 2 115 54.2 49.7 55 273.9 78 108 115.3 575.2 53.3 58.6 54.1 741.2 67.2 80.0 74.9 91.0 1054.3 97.7 78.9 66.5 85 1382.4 25 16
31 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 113 58.0 46.7 51 268.7 77 98 115.8 559.5 74.1 60.8 50.7 745.1 73.5 92.2 70.1 91.4 1072.3 97.1 77.2 70.0 73 1389.6 26 17
39 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 122 61.5 48.7 50 282.2 101 115 109.1 607.3 52.2 55.4 49.3 764.2 69.0 80.4 68.7 92.0 1074.3 96.8 78.5 66.6 74 1390.2 27 18
32 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 117 54.1 49.9 50 271.0 79 108 119.4 577.4 55.6 62.3 51.0 746.3 66.1 76.3 75.0 113.3 1077.0 100.3 79.6 65.2 75 1397.1 28 19
56 Colm Flynn Starlet 2 132 61.5 52.4 49 294.9 86 106 121.8 608.7 51.3 61.1 49.1 770.2 70.8 79.0 77.3 99.6 1096.9 98.6 77.9 68.1 75 1416.5 30 20
45 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 2 123 59.4 51.0 50 283.4 82 110 121.2 596.6 63.3 58.4 48.7 767.0 70.5 85.2 69.8 94.6 1087.1 104.5 84.0 71.2 77 1423.8 31 21
30 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 117 57.1 47.3 52 273.4 82 109 121.5 585.9 55.7 56.2 49.4 747.2 67.4 98.7 79.3 107.7 1100.3 100.9 84.6 68.1 78 1431.9 32 22
40 Joe Downey Starlet 2 117 60.8 46.5 51 275.3 77 118 115.4 585.7 56.8 61.3 48.8 752.6 79.6 81.2 80.3 97.1 1090.8 103.3 83.1 70.4 85 1432.6 33 23
52 Stephen Briggs Almera 2 127 60.0 52.2 51 290.2 86 111 120.5 607.7 53.5 59.1 50.8 771.1 72.2 82.8 70.5 103.7 1100.3 104.8 81.9 69.5 80 1436.5 34 24
35 Dave Fitzgerald Starlet 2 128 68.9 51.5 51 299.4 76 110 116.9 602.3 74.1 56.2 61.1 793.7 72.1 81.0 65.3 93.4 1105.5 103.0 84.7 67.5 80 1440.7 35 25
50 Brian Kingston Peugeot 309 2 126 57.2 51.4 55 289.6 86 108 123.8 607.4 56.1 61.2 48.8 773.5 70.6 82.9 72.7 98.3 1098.0 108.7 89.0 65.8 84 1445.5 37 26
53 Paschal Dunne Starlet 2 131 63.0 49.3 51 294.3 86 108 123.8 612.1 57.7 61.8 45.8 777.4 71.1 79.5 80.9 99.3 1108.2 103.1 76.3 68.2 92 1447.8 38 27
44 Noel Devlin Starlet 2 123 57.1 47.4 51 278.5 81 106 123.8 589.3 62.6 64.2 49.6 765.7 70.5 96.9 75.2 101.2 1109.5 101.8 84.7 74.8 82 1452.8 39 28
46 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 117 62.8 49.5 55 284.3 101 98 123.8 607.1 74.1 63.1 47.9 792.2 67.2 81.9 60.6 104.1 1106.0 108.6 78.3 66.8 96 1455.7 41 29
55 Mick Fisher Starlet 2 129 79.2 49.9 50 308.1 88 116 123.8 635.9 62.1 78.7 48.2 824.9 72.5 98.7 71.2 98.3 1165.6 101.0 87.2 71.4 84 1509.2 47 30
54 Shane Dunne Starlet 2 130 77.8 48.5 52 308.3 95 112 122.9 638.2 56.4 60.1 47.2 801.9 72.9 85.1 81.0 113.3 1154.2 110.2 81.3 74.7 93 1513.4 48 31
60 Zoe Briggs Almera 2 133 74.6 59.2 54 320.8 94 116 123.8 654.6 71.1 68.2 55.7 849.6 74.6 93.2 81.0 107.2 1205.6 107.9 93.7 79.5 96 1582.7 49 32

17 Ronnie Griffin MGB GT 3 110 49.2 48.2 46 253.4 71 96 107.8 528.2 55.9 49.4 44.9 678.4 60.1 73.1 51.0 83.3 945.9 87.5 68.5 59.1 67 1228.0 4 1
9 Andrew O'Donohoe Midget 3 107 50.8 52.3 47 257.1 76 101 103.7 537.8 45.4 64.4 44.9 692.5 64.6 72.6 53.1 92.3 975.1 104.2 77.7 60.9 67 1284.9 7 2
6 Mark Doran Escort 3 118 55.9 50.8 48 272.7 79 105 109.1 565.8 46.7 51.4 45.9 709.8 64.4 70.8 62.4 90.0 997.4 97.8 71.8 63.3 71 1301.3 12 3

10 Michael Reid Midget 3 114 58.7 48.8 50 271.5 73 106 114.4 564.9 54.0 52.9 43.8 715.6 65.5 78.1 64.3 103.4 1026.9 101.3 76.4 64.8 72 1341.4 18 4
61 Joe Doran Manta 3 119 54.3 49.5 48 270.8 72 102 111.7 556.5 54.3 53.6 47.4 711.8 64.5 80.7 71.0 95.2 1023.2 102.7 78.2 66.7 78 1348.8 20 5
5 Dermot Carnegie Escort 3 133 51.6 62.6 48 295.2 99 99 115.0 608.2 50.0 50.5 53.9 762.6 62.7 80.6 60.4 89.6 1055.9 91.5 73.1 62.8 71 1354.3 21 6
7 Martin Nugent Escort 3 124 57.1 55.0 50 286.1 81 109 118.6 594.7 48.8 52.4 49.2 745.1 66.0 82.3 81.0 96.1 1070.5 110.0 78.4 68.0 74 1400.9 29 7

19 Allan Harryman MX5 3 125 58.4 52.8 51 287.2 101 120 123.8 632.0 58.0 62.6 46.2 798.8 67.9 81.6 72.8 101.3 1122.4 101.1 77.3 65.1 79 1444.9 36 8
26 Piers MacFheorais MX5 3 119 68.5 55.4 76 318.9 81 110 117.1 627.0 50.9 60.2 53.5 791.6 82.4 80.8 72.2 103.0 1130.0 97.5 82.1 66.2 78 1453.8 40 9
8 Billy Fennan Escort 3 125 58.6 57.8 54 295.4 94 109 120.4 618.8 57.9 67.8 50.2 794.7 69.6 88.0 81.0 100.2 1133.5 112.1 82.1 68.6 78 1474.3 43 10

25 Owen Whelan MX5 3 131 61.5 53.5 51 297.0 99 121 123.8 640.8 58.5 61.5 56.1 816.9 67.1 79.8 81.0 106.7 1151.5 105.7 74.9 67.6 96 1495.7 45 11
12 Joe Reynolds BMW 3 120 58.1 58.2 50 286.3 101 121 123.3 631.6 64.4 64.3 44.9 805.2 68.4 85.2 81.0 102.3 1142.1 116.9 85.0 73.6 87 1504.6 46 12
24 Philip McIlvenna  MX5 3 128 64.0 59.8 52 303.8 95 119 123.8 641.6 72.8 78.7 53.4 846.5 75.1 90.8 81.0 113.3 1206.7 116.9 92.1 79.0 96 1590.7 50 13

33 Stephen Free Proton 2 117 60.8 46.3 49 273.1 77 106 123.8 579.9 55.1 78.7 51.2 764.9 0.0 79.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
27 Richard Meeke Corsa 2 111 53.8 47.3 48 260.1 73 114 104.0 551.1 50.3 57.2 47.0 705.6 65.0 71.8 55.1 87.2 984.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
28 David Meeke Corsa 2 133 57.9 48.5 50 289.4 80 104 123.8 597.2 74.1 59.6 48.5 779.4 75.1 79.1 68.9 90.8 1093.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0


